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NOTARIES PUBLIC IN QUEENSLAND 
 

The Consulate General assumes no responsibility for the professional ability or integrity of the 

persons or firms appearing on this list.  The names of notaries public are listed in regional and 

alphabetical order.  The order in which this information appears has no other significance. 

 

 
City Notary Public Address Contact details 

Beaudesert Noel John Clarke 

 

Notary Public & Retired Solicitor 

25 Tina Street 

Tel: (07) 5541-2034 

E: njohnclarke4@bigpond.com 

 

Beenleigh Peter Ian Tisdall Ehrich Monahan & Tisdall 

10 Kent Street 

Tel: (07) 3287-2077  

Fax: (07) 3807-3650 

E: pe@emandt.com.au 

Benowa Peter T. Mahoney 50 Charolais Crescent M: 0414 450 015 

E: petermah@bigpond.net.au 

http://www.goldcoastnotary.com.au 

 

Birtinya Alan C. Parry Level 2, Building C, 6 Innovation 

Parkway 

Tel: (07) 5390-1400 

Fax: (07) 5390-1499 

E: aparry@gplaw.com.au 

http://www.gplaw.com.au 

 

Brisbane Barry Johnson Crouch & Lyndon Pty Ltd 

Level 18, Brisbane Club Tower, 

241 Adelaide Street 

Tel: (07) 3221-2527 

Fax: (07) 3221-5996 

E: bjohnson@crouch-lyndon.com.au 

 

Brisbane Brian G. Cronin Unit 3133, 3 Parkland Boulevard M: 0418 872 773 

E:  bgcronin@qldbar.asn.au 

 

Brisbane Craig D. Green Gadens 

Level 11, 111 Eagle Street 

 

Tel: (07) 3223-4732 

Fax: (07) 3229-5850 

E: craig.green@gadens.com 

Brisbane Gino Giosue Milani 

 

  

Deakin Milani Solicitors & Notary 

Level 12, 324 Queen Street 

Tel: (07) 3221-7750  

Fax: (07) 3221-8828 

E: gino@deaconmilani.com.au  

Brisbane John A. Richards Carswell & Co 

Level 16, 344 Queen Street 

Tel: (07) 3229-7798  

Fax: (07) 3229-1881 

E: johnrichards@carswell.net.au 

 

Brisbane Joseph Michael 

Ganim 

 

Hopgood & Ganim 

Level 8, 1 Eagle Street 

 

Tel: (07) 3024-0000  

Fax: (07) 3024-0003  

E: jmg@hopgoodandganim.com.au    
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Brisbane Lawrence Warnick Macdonnells Law 

Level 12, 200 Mary Street 

Tel: (07) 3031 9708   

Fax: (07) 3031 9799 

E: LWarnick@macdonnells.com.au 

Brisbane Leo F. Power Fraser Power 

52 Barker Street 

Mobile: 0411-597-138  

Fax: (07) 3391-6014 

E: fpower@fraserpower.com 

Brisbane Leonard McKeering Level 10, 97 Creek Street Tel: (07) 3229-7044  

Fax: (07) 3229-7976 

E: ljm@mckeeringdown.com.au 

Brisbane Phillip Moschella Ellison Moschella & Co 

Solicitors & Notary 

Level 7, Cnr Adelaide and Albert 

Street 

Tel: (07) 3221-8655  

Fax: (07) 3221-6568 

E: mail@ellisonmoschella.com.au 

http://www.ellisonmoschella.com.au 

 

Brisbane Tony Conaghan Thomson Geer Lawyers 

Level 28, Waterfront Place,  

1 Eagle Street 

Tel: (07) 3338-7502 

E: tconaghan@tglaw.com.au 

http://www.tglaw.com.au 

 

Bundaberg Anthony P. Ryan 2 Targo Street Tel: (07) 4132-8900 

Fax: (07) 4152-2382 

E: info@pbllaw.com  

Bundall John W. Fradgley Bell Legal Group 

Level 5, 140 Bundall Road 

Tel: (07) 5597-3366  

Fax: (07) 5597-3988 

E: jfradgley@belllegal.com.au 

Caboolture Peter C. Smith 19 Hasking Street 

 

Tel: (07) 5495-2733  

Fax: (07) 5495-4510 

E: peter@caboolturelaw.com.au 

Cairns Dale Robert Treanor 1st Floor/59 Spence Street Tel: (07) 4031-7133 

Fax: (07) 4031-4850 

E: dale@oreillystevens.com 

http://www.oreillystevens.com 

 

Cairns David G. Hannay Suite 25, The Conservatory, 

12-14 Lake Street 

Tel: (07) 4052-0600 

Fax: (07) 4052-0699 

E: dhannay@hanlaw.com.au 

Cairns Michael M. 

McGuigan 

Messrs, Williams, Graham and 

Carman 

1A Water Street 

Tel: (07) 4046-1111 

E: mmc989923@bigpond.com.au  

Cairns Peter F. Dent 118 Hillview Crescent Tel: (07) 4053-2786 

E: dentkerry@bigpond.com  

Caloundra Geoffrey M. Lyons Geoff Lyons Solicitors 

2 Centaur Street 

Tel: (07) 5491-2422  

Fax: (07) 5491-2670 

E: glyons@glyons.com.au   

Cannonvale John C. Ryan Suite 3, Cumberland House, 

2-4 Island Drive 

Tel: (07) 4948-7000 

Fax: (07) 4946-6810 

E: john.ryan@whitsundaylaw.com.au 

 

Emerald John Crossan John Crossan & Company  

14 Borilla Street 

Tel: (07) 4982-1633  

Fax: (07) 4985 4620 
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Gladstone John P. A. Goodwin 

 

Tony Goodwin & Co. Solicitors 

Level 3, “City Plaza” 

Tel: (07) 4972 4100  

Fax: (07) 4972 4407 

E: tony@goodwinlayers.com 

Maroochydore Kenneth D. 

Waddington 

7-9 Plaza Parade Tel: (07) 5443-4744 

Fax: (07) 5479-4953 

E: ken.waddington@pacificlaw.com.au 

Maroochydore Richard Hyett Unit 503 Waves, 36-38 Duporth 

Avenue 

Tel: (07) 5479-3044  

E: richard@hyettlawyer.com.au 

http://www.richardhyettlawyernotary.com 

 

Maryborough Peter Francis Ponti Carswell & Co 

192 Bazaar Street 

Tel: (07) 4122-2622  

Fax: (07) 4123-1283 

E: carswell@coastnet.net.au 

Milton Guy David Dunstan 

 

Dunstan Hardcastle Solicitors & 

Attorneys 

Ground Level, 1 Park Road 

Tel: (07) 3369 9050  

Fax: (07) 3369 9170  

E: gdunstan@dunstanhardcastle.com 

Mudgeeraba Philip Roberts Suite 7 Franklin Square 

60 Railway Street 

Tel: (07) 5530 5700  

Fax: (07) 5530-4304 

E: law@philiproberts.com.au 

Nerang Peter Watkins 32 Yoolantie Crescent Tel: 0413-581-949 

E: pram_wat@bigpond.com 

Pialba Derek Butler 45 Torquay Road 

 

Tel: (07) 4125 1611 

Fax: (07) 4125 1238 

E: dbutler@bdblawyers.com.au 

 

Rockhampton Allan Donald Grant Grant & Simpson 

226 Quay Street 

Tel: (07) 4999-2004 

E: agrant@grantsimpson.com.au 

http://www.grantsimpson.com.au 

 

Runaway Bay Neil A. McPherson Neil A. McPherson  

Unit 73 Heron Court, Runaway 

Bay Village, 98E Bayview Street 

Tel: (07) 5537-1990 

E: mcpcomp@winshop.com.au 

Southport Michael J. Kyle Adamson Bernays Kyle & Jones 

3 Short Street 

Tel: (07) 5532-3199  

Fax: (07) 5591-3402 

E: mjk@abkj.com.au 

Sunnybank Leo Cruise Cruise Lawyers 

489 Beenleigh Road 

Tel: (07) 3216-9007 

Fax: (07) 3344-6762 

E: mail@cruiselawyers.com.au 

 

Surfers Paradise John William 

McDonald 

Equity House, Cnr Peninsular 

Drive & Watson Esplanade 

Tel: (07) 5539-9099 

Fax: (07) 5539-9925 

E: reception@cmrlawyers.com.au 

http://www.cmrlawyers.com.au 

 

Surfers Paradise Peter Wilford George Short Punch & Greatorix 

Cnr Bundall Rd & Crombie Ave 

Tel: (07) 5570-9360  

Fax: (07) 5570-9392 

Eamil: pwg@spglawyers.com.au 

Surfers Paradise Warren Elbridge 

Boston 

Warren Boston Notary Public 

Level 6, 9 Beach Road 

Tel: (07) 5570-9500 

Fax: (07) 5592-2007 

Email: wboston@steindls.com.au 
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Toowong Donald T. Seawright Conroy & Associates 

Level 4, 31 Sherwood Road 

Tel: (07) 3371-6244 

Fax: (07) 3870-3810 

E: martinc@alglawyers.com.au 

 

Toowong Martin B. Conroy 

 

 

Level 4, 31 Sherwood Road 

 

Tel: (07) 3371-6244  

Fax: (07) 3371-8676 

E: pmcpnroy@gmail.com 

 

Toowoomba James Xavier Madden Madden & Co 

Suite 6, Level 1, 516 Ruthven 

Street 

Tel: (07) 4639-4488  

Fax: (07) 4639-4489 

E: james@maddenco.com.au 

http://www/maddenco.com.au 

 

Townsville Patrick W. Sutton Legalsense NQ 

Level 4, 122 Walker Street 

Tel: (07) 4758-5656 

Fax: (07) 4758-5699 

E: psutton@legalsenseng.com.au 

http://www.legalsensenq.com.au 

 

Townsville Paul A. Martinez 402 Fulton Gardens, 53 Gregory 

Street, North Ward 

Tel: (07) 4724-2594 

E: pmartinez071046@gmail.com 

Townsville Peter Roberts C/-Roberts Nehmer McKee 

Lawyers 

Level 1, 111 Charters Towers 

Road 

Tel: (07) 4726-5039 

Fax: (07) 4726-5005 

E: ngray@rnm.com.au 

http://www.RNM.com.au 

 

Upper Mt Gravatt George P. J. Anthony 1681 Logan Road Tel: (07) 3343-5511  

Fax: (07) 3849-6623 

E: al@anthonyslaw.com.au 

Woodgate Fraser Thompson 

 

18 Theodolite Creek Drive 

 

Tel: (07) 4126-8873 
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